RESOLUTION NO. 06 - 24

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA,
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO APPROVE
A CHANGE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF $65,450.00
TO THE ILER PLANNING GROUP FOR
ADDITIONAL SERVICES PROVIDED IN THE
COMPLETION OF THE CONTRACT TO PREPARE
THE COMPREHENSIVE DEVELOPMENT MASTER
PLAN; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE
DATE.

WHEREAS, Resolution 04-39 authorized the City Manager to enter into an
agreement with ller Planning Group for the development of the Comprehensive Master
Plan and Land Development Regulations; and

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to complete Tasks |-12 through I-14 of the
original contract as specified in the letter from the ller Planning Group hereunto attached
as Exhibit “A.”

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section I. The City Manager is hereby authorized to approve a change order in the
amount of $65450.00 to ller Planning Group contract for the development of a
Comprehensive Master Plan and Land Development Regulations.

Section 2.  This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.



The foregoing Resolution was offered by Vice Mayor Cabrera who moved its adoption.

The motion was seconded by Councilwoman Ruiz and upon being put to a vote, the vote was

as follows:

Mayor Juan Carlos Bermudez
Vice Mayor Peter Cabrera
Councilman Michael DiPietro
Councilwoman Sandra Ruiz
Councilman Robert Van Name

PASSED and ADOPTED this 12* day of April, 2005.

Yes
Yes
Absent
Yes
Yes

Ny

JUAN CARLOS BERMUDEZ, MAYOR

ATTEST:

Porlose Hewm - A

BARBARA HERRERA-HILL, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY FOR THE

SOLE USWKE L F%L:

JOHN J. ESQ., CITY ATTORNEY



EXHIBIT “A”



T it

ILER PLANNING GROUP

March 8, 2006

To:  Nathan Kogon
' Doral Community Development Director

From: Henry Iler, AICP
Consulting City Planner

Re:  Doral Comprehensive Plan — Additional Services Request

The purpose of this memorandum is the request an additional services cost
authorization for our work late Jast fall and currently on-going to complete Tasks
1-12 thru I-14 of the contract.

These additional services involve the following tasks:

1.) Prepare ORC responses and revise the transmitted Comprehensive Plan as
needed;

2.) Coordinate with staff, private landowners, the FDCA and SFRPC on
Comp. Plan revisions;

3.) Prepare additional traffic data and apalysis requested by FDCA ORC
Report (see 2-page Kimley-Horn scope attached);

4.) Attend LPA and Council adoption hearnings;
5.) Prepare revised Comprehensive Plan for adoption hearing;

6.) Prepare adopted Plan copies and transmit to FDCA and review agencies;
and

7.) Monitor FDCA compliance review process following Plan adoption and
transmittal, and give input as needed.

11211 Prosperity Farms Road B Suite 205B ¥ Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410
v: 561.626.7067 1 f; 561.626.5292 1 e-mail: Henry@ipgplan.com



e et

Nathan Kogon
March 8, 2006

The total cost of this additional services request is $65,450. 1 would be glad to
discuss this scope with you and/or Sergio anytime in the near future. Since most
of this work is being done now, it would be best if this request could be expedited
to the next available Council agenda, if you and Sergio approve.

A

enry B. ller, AICP
President/Principal

co. Sergio Purrinos, City Manager
"Martin Schneider, IPG
Christine Fisher, IPG

11211 Prosperity Farms Road R Suite 2058 0 Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410
v: 561.626.7067 I f: 561.626.5292 1 e-mail: Henry@ipgplan.com



